1/4Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 850sorinc.com
913-888-2630 913-888-2630sorinc.com
Form 850
Type 1550
Top-Mount
Electric Level Switch
                               is a vertically mounted,

Design and specifications are subject to change without
notice. For latest revision, see www.sorinc.com.
How to Order
Linear = mm/in.                    Drawing 0390428
Body Material Float Material Pressure Rating Model Number
316SS
316SS 473 psi 32.6 bar 1550C - F5A - C - W9 - ES
Monel 284 psi 19.6 bar 1550C - F5A - M - W9 - ES
Customer to specify insertion depth L for each switch. See drawing above. Stem guides are not
installed on units with insertion depth L less than 7” (177.8 mm). The 1550 Series level switch has a
3.5” (90 mm) diameter float. It will not fit through many process connections. Be sure there is
access to attach the float from inside the vessel after instrument installation if necessary.
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 850 sorinc.com
913-888-26302/4
Vertical Electric Level Switch Optional Flanges
Optional Accessories
Add option designator(s) to end of model number.
316SS construction only. All flanges are seal welded to bodies. The float will be detached from the unit
during shipping. Flanged process connections may reduce the pressure rating.
Designator Raised Face Flange
F7C
2-1/2”
150#
F7D 300#
F7E 600#
F3C
3”
150#
F3D 300#
F3E 600#
Description Designator
Wetted parts are cleaned for industrial oxygen service. BB
ATEX and IECEx approved. Ex ia IIC T3 (-40°C < Ta < +160°C) CL*
3/4”” NPT(F) conduit connection. CR
CSA Certified. Class I, Groups A, B, C & D; Divisions 1 & 2. For relay option; Class I, Groups C & D,
Divisions 1 & 2. Single seal ambient & process temperatures -40°C to +160°C
CS*
Canadian Registration Number (CRN). Maximum allowable pressure rating is 1500 psi. Consult the
factory for details.
CV
Explosion proof terminal box CSA Certified Class I, Groups A, B, C & D; Class II, Groups E, F & G;
Class III, Division I (NEMA 4X)
HT
NACE construction - MR-01-75. Available only with 316SS materials of construction. NC
Tag, fiber. Attached with plastic wire to housing. Stamped with customer specified tagging information. PP
24 VDC powered DPDT relay in explosion proof terminal box.
Contact rating: 10 amps @ 115 VAC. Class I, Groups C & D; Divisions 1 & 2
RB
120 VAC powered DPDT relay in explosion proof terminal box.
Contact rating: 10 amps @ 115 VAC. Class I, Groups C & D; Divisions 1 & 2.
RC
Tag, stainless steel. Attached with stainless steel wire to housing. Stamped with customer-specified
tagging information. (2 lines, 18 characters and spaces per line.)
RR
Stainless steel nameplate permanently attached to housing. Stamped with customer-specified tagging
information.
TT
Fungicidal varnish. Covers exterior except working parts. VV
Designator Raised Face Flange
F4C
4”
150#
F4D 300#
F6C
6”
150#
F6D 300#
* CS or CL option is required on all flange mounted units.
On flanged units, the float will be detached from the unit
during shipping.